in the otfice of the City Register of the County of

of mortgages,,in liber 982

at page 489, in pursuance of a judgment enkenkasdрexx filed in the

United States District Court, Eastern District of New York

on the 24th day of June nineteen hundred and eighty

and in consideration of SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($665,000)

Dollars paid by the Grantee,

being the highest sum bid at the sale under said judgment does hereby grant and convey unto the

Grantee, all the right, title and interest of the defendant PEARL-WICK CORPORATTON

in and to

PACE 1
9
0
0

All that certain plot, piece or parcel of land and land now or formerly